City of San Antonio

Bid Tabulation

Opened: October 6, 2021

For: SAFD-ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR SAFD FLEET FUELING CARD
SYSTEM Non-Local Non-Local

Wex Bank (Valero) Wex Bank (Exxon Mobile)
6100014365 AAS 111 East Sego Lilly Drive, Suite 250 |111 East Sego Lilly Drive, Suite 250
Estimated |Sandy Sandy
Item Description Annual [UT, 84070 UT, 84070
Quantity |888-842-0075
1 Ultra-Low Sulfur No.2 Diesel Fuel 575,000
Primary Brand/Trade Name Valero Exxon Mobil
Per Gallon Discount of Upcharge Upcharge Upcharge
Upcharge Price Per Gallon $0.0800 $0.1175
OPIS Composite Prices/NACS Code 001 For October 6, 2021 $2.3598 $2.3598
SUB-TOTAL $2.4398 $2.4773
Federal Excise Tax $0.2440 $0.2440
State Tax per Gallon $0.2000 $0.2000
Base Price Per Gallon $2.8838 $2.9213
State Environmental/Delivery Fee $0.00320 $0.00320
Federal Environmental Fee $0.002143 $0.002143
Federal Lust Fee $0.0100 $0.0100
Total Fees $0.01534 $0.01534
Total Cost Per Gallon (Base Price + Total Fees) $2.8991 $2.9366
Total Cost $1,667,007.23 $1,688,569.73
2 Unleaded Regular Gasoline 110,000

Per Gallon Discount of Upcharge

Upcharge Price Per Gallon

OPIS Composite Prices NACS Code 019 For October 6, 2021
SUB-TOTAL

Federal Excise Tax
State Tax
Base Price Per Gallon

State Environmental/Delivery Fee

Federal Environmental Fee

Federal Lust Fee

Total Fees

Total Cost Per Gallon (Base Price + Total Fees)
Total Cost

Payment Terms
Estimated Annual Total
Estimated Annual Award

Upcharge
$0.0800
$2.4855
$2.5655

$0.1830
$0.2000
$2.9485

$0.00320
$0.002143
$0.0100
$0.01534
$2.9638
$326,022.73

Net 30
$1,993,029.96
$1,993.029.96

Upcharge
$0.0475
$2.4855
$2.5330

$0.1830
$0.2000
$2.9160

$0.00320
$0.002143
$0.0100
$0.01534
$2.9313
$322,447.73

Net 30
$2,011,017.46
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