Opened:	October 6, 2021 SAFD-ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR SAFD FLEET FUELING CARD]	
For:				
	SYSTEM		Non-Local	Non-Local
			Wex Bank (Valero)	Wex Bank (Exxon Mobile)
6100014365 AAS		111 East Sego Lilly Drive, Suite 250	111 East Sego Lilly Drive, Suite 250	
		Estimated	Sandy	Sandy
Item	Description	Annual	UT, 84070	UT, 84070
		Quantity	888-842-0075	
1	Ultra-Low Sulfur No.2 Diesel Fuel	575 000		
	Primary Brand/Trade Name	575,000	Valero	Exxon Mobil
	Per Gallon Discount of Upcharge		Upcharge	
	Upcharge Price Per Gallon		\$0.0800	
	OPIS Composite Prices/NACS Code 001 For October 6, 2021		\$2.3598	
	SUB-TOTAL		\$2.4398	
	Federal Excise Tax		\$0.2440	\$0.2440
	State Tax per Gallon		\$0.2000	
	Base Price Per Gallon		\$2.8838	
	State Environmental/Delivery Fee		\$0.00320	\$0.00320
	Federal Environmental Fee		\$0.002143	\$0.002143
	Federal Lust Fee		\$0.0100	
	Total Fees		\$0.01534	\$0.01534
	Total Cost Per Gallon (Base Price + Total Fees)		\$2.8991	\$2.9366
	Total Cost		\$1,667,007.23	\$1,688,569.73
2	Unleaded Regular Gasoline	110,000		
	Per Gallon Discount of Upcharge		Upcharge	
	Upcharge Price Per Gallon		\$0.0800	•
	OPIS Composite Prices NACS Code 019 For October 6, 2021		\$2.4855	
	SUB-TOTAL		\$2.5655	\$2.5330
	Federal Excise Tax		\$0.1830	\$0.1830
	State Tax		\$0.2000	\$0.2000
	Base Price Per Gallon		\$2.9485	\$2.9160
	State Environmental/Delivery Fee		\$0.00320	
	Federal Environmental Fee		\$0.002143	
	Federal Lust Fee		\$0.0100	
	Total Fees		\$0.01534	
	Total Cost Per Gallon (Base Price + Total Fees)		\$2.9638	
	Total Cost		\$326,022.73	\$322,447.73
	Payment Terms		Net 30	Net 30
	Estimated Annual Total		\$1,993,029.96	\$2,011,017.46
	Estimated Annual Award		\$1,993,029.96	